CITY OF FORTUNA
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET REQUEST

Requesting Department:

Parks & Recreation Packet #
WV #
Fund Name/s Amended: General Fund Prepared By C.Mull
Checked By
Fund #/s Amended: 100 Post Date
New Budget Appropriation Intra-Department Budget Transfer
[ ]| Additional Budget Appropriation Other Budget Transfer
REVENUES
. Proposed Amended
Account Description Account Number | Current Budget
Amendments Budgets
Recreation Program Fees 100-4310 165,000.00 14,000.00 179,000.00
TOTAL 165,000.00 14,000.00 179,000.00
EXPENDITURES
P d A ded
Account Description Account Number | Current Budget ropose menae
Amendments Budgets
Salary Part-time 100-5165-5400 158,866.00 12,000.00 170,866.00
Department Supplies 100-5500-5400 2,300.00 2,000.00 4,300.00
TOTAL 161,166.00 14,000.00 175,166.00

PURPOSE

Adjustments to the FY22/23 Recreation budget to account for increased revenue in program fees collected and
increased expenses in part-time wages and for department supplies needed to operate a playgroup program,
funded by First 5 Humboldt in the amount of $14,000/yr. Taken before Council for approval at February 6, 2023

Meeting.

Department Head:

Finance Director:

City Manager:

Date:
Date:
Date:




	Requesting Department: Parks & Recreation
	Fund Names Amended: General Fund
	Packet 1: 
	Packet 2: 
	Prepared By: C. Mull
	Fund s Amended: 100
	Checked By: 
	Post Date: 
	Account DescriptionRow1: Recreation Program Fees
	Account NumberRow1: 100-4310
	Current BudgetRow1: 165000
	Proposed AmendmentsRow1: 14000
	Amended BudgetsRow1: 179000
	Account DescriptionRow2: 
	Account NumberRow2: 
	Current BudgetRow2: 
	Proposed AmendmentsRow2: 
	Amended BudgetsRow2: 
	Account DescriptionRow3: 
	Account NumberRow3: 
	Current BudgetRow3: 
	Proposed AmendmentsRow3: 
	Amended BudgetsRow3: 
	Account DescriptionRow4: 
	Account NumberRow4: 
	Current BudgetRow4: 
	Proposed AmendmentsRow4: 
	Amended BudgetsRow4: 
	Account DescriptionRow5: 
	Account NumberRow5: 
	Current BudgetRow5: 
	Proposed AmendmentsRow5: 
	Amended BudgetsRow5: 
	Account DescriptionRow6: 
	Account NumberRow6: 
	Current BudgetRow6: 
	Proposed AmendmentsRow6: 
	Amended BudgetsRow6: 
	Current BudgetTOTAL: 165000
	Proposed AmendmentsTOTAL: 14000
	Amended BudgetsTOTAL: 179000
	Account DescriptionRow1_2: Salary Part-time
	Account NumberRow1_2: 100-5165-5400
	Current BudgetRow1_2: 158866
	Proposed AmendmentsRow1_2: 12000
	Amended BudgetsRow1_2: 170866
	Account DescriptionRow2_2: Department Supplies
	Account NumberRow2_2: 100-5500-5400
	Current BudgetRow2_2: 2300
	Proposed AmendmentsRow2_2: 2000
	Amended BudgetsRow2_2: 4300
	Account DescriptionRow3_2: 
	Account NumberRow3_2: 
	Current BudgetRow3_2: 
	Proposed AmendmentsRow3_2: 
	Amended BudgetsRow3_2: 
	Account DescriptionRow4_2: 
	Account NumberRow4_2: 
	Current BudgetRow4_2: 
	Proposed AmendmentsRow4_2: 
	Amended BudgetsRow4_2: 
	Account DescriptionRow5_2: 
	Account NumberRow5_2: 
	Current BudgetRow5_2: 
	Proposed AmendmentsRow5_2: 
	Amended BudgetsRow5_2: 
	Account DescriptionRow6_2: 
	Account NumberRow6_2: 
	Current BudgetRow6_2: 
	Proposed AmendmentsRow6_2: 
	Amended BudgetsRow6_2: 
	Account DescriptionRow7: 
	Account NumberRow7: 
	Current BudgetRow7: 
	Proposed AmendmentsRow7: 
	Amended BudgetsRow7: 
	Account DescriptionRow8: 
	Account NumberRow8: 
	Current BudgetRow8: 
	Proposed AmendmentsRow8: 
	Amended BudgetsRow8: 
	Account DescriptionRow9: 
	Account NumberRow9: 
	Current BudgetRow9: 
	Proposed AmendmentsRow9: 
	Amended BudgetsRow9: 
	Account DescriptionRow10: 
	Account NumberRow10: 
	Current BudgetRow10: 
	Proposed AmendmentsRow10: 
	Amended BudgetsRow10: 
	Current BudgetTOTAL_2: 161166
	Proposed AmendmentsTOTAL_2: 14000
	Amended BudgetsTOTAL_2: 175166
	PURPOSE: Adjustments to the FY22/23 Recreation budget to account for increased revenue in program fees collected and increased expenses in part-time wages and for department supplies needed to operate a playgroup program, funded by First 5 Humboldt in the amount of $14,000/yr. Taken before Council for approval at February 6, 2023 Meeting.
	Date: 
	Date_2: 
	Date_3: 
	Intra-Department Budget Transfer: Off
	Other Budget Transfer: Off
	New Budget Appropriation: Off
	Additional Budget Appropriation: Yes


